L050000 509 70

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified CopiesCertificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
1/5/
Office Use Only



200054841162

OS MAY 23 PH 5: 32
SCCRETARY JESTATE





ACCOUNT NO. : 072100000032

REFERENCE: 387079

7131731

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

AUTHORIZATION :

COST LIMIT : \$ 155.00

ORDER DATE : May 23, 2005

ORDER TIME : 1:19 PM

ORDER NO. : 387079-005

CUSTOMER NO: 7131731

CUSTOMER: Scott M. Covell, Esq.

Clark Partington Hart Larry

Bond & Stackhouse

Suite 301 ...

34990 Emerald Coast Parkway

Destin, FL 32541

DOMESTIC FILING

NAME: LIPAT, LLC

<u>XX</u>	ARTICLES	OF ORGANIZA	<u> </u>		
PLEASE	RETURN TH	HE FOLLOWING	AS PROOF OF	FILING:	
XX CERTIFIED COPY					
CONTACT	C_PERSON:	Heather Cha	apman - EXT.	. 2908	

Stephen Parks

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF LIPAT, LLC

Allanda, Sign The undersigned, Thompson B. Patterson, Jr., a natural person competent to contract and member of LIPAT, LLC, hereby presents these Articles of Organization for the formation o limited liability company under the provisions of Chapter 608, Florida Statutes.

ARTICLE I

The name of the limited liability company is:

LIPAT, LLC

ARTICLE II - PRINCIPAL OFFICE ADDRESS

The street and mailing address of the principal office of the limited liability company is 3616 Hoods Hill Road, Nashville, TN 37215.

ARTICLE III - PURPOSES AND POWERS

This limited liability company is organized for any legal and lawful purpose for which a limited liability company may be organized and may exercise all powers and rights which a limited liability company may exercise under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act.

ARTICLE IV - TERM OF EXISTENCE

The limited liability company shall have a perpetual existence.

<u>ARTICLE V - INITIAL</u>

REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The address of the initial registered office of this limited liability company shall be 1201 Hays Street, Tallahassee, FL 32301, and the name of the initial registered agent of this limited liability company at that address is Corporation Service Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned member has executed these Articles of Organization on the 10 day of May, 2005.

Thompson B. Patterson, Jr.

REGISTERED AGENT ACCEPTANCE

I do hereby accept the foregoing designation as registered agent of LIPAT, LLC. Further, I am familiar with and accept the duties and obligations of such designation.

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY

Jeanine Reynolds at its agent

Authorized Representative

Date: May 23" 2005